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Government of India 

Ministry of Finance 

Department of Economic Affairs 

 

LOK SABHA 

 

STARRED QUESTION NO. *205 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, AUGUST 1, 2022 / SRAVANA 10, 1944 (SAKA) 

 

FOREIGN INVESTMENT IN SHARE MARKET 
 

*205 SHRI DINESH CHANDRA YADAV 

                   SHRI SATYADEV PACHAURI 

 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of foreign investment in share market during the last two years;  

 

(b) whether the Government is aware that during Corona phase, foreign investors have 

withdrawn their investment from share and capital market and if so, the details thereof; 

and  

(c) whether it is a fact that till the end of June 2022, more than 2 lakh crores have been 

withdrawn by foreign investors just from January to June in 2022 and if so, the details 

thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF FINANCE 

(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN) 

 

 (a) to (c) : A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 

*205 RAISED BY SHRI DINESH CHANDRA YADAV AND SHRI SATYADEV 

PACHAURI HON'BLE MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT TO BE ANSWERED ON 

01.08.2022 REGARDING "FOREIGN INVESTMENT IN SHARE MARKET" 

 

 

(a) & (b) Details of investment by Foreign Portfolio Investors (FPIs) during the last two 

fiscal years viz., FY 2020-21 and FY 2021-22 are as under: 

 

FPI Investments INR crores 

Financial Year Equity  Debt Debt 
(VRR)* 

Hybrid Total 

2020-21  2,74,032 - 50,444 33,265 10,247    2,67,100 

2021-22 -1,40,010 1,628 12,643 3,498 -1,22,241 

Total 1,34,022 -48,816   45,908 13,745 1,44,859 

 (Source: SEBI) * Voluntary Retention Route (VRR) 

 

Details of Foreign Direct Investment equity inflows into India for the last two fiscal 

years viz., FY 2020-21 and FY 2021-22 are as under: 

 

Year  Total FDI equity 

inflow  

in INR Crore 

%age growth over 

previous  year  

2020-21(P) 4,42,569 (+) 25.18 % 

2021-22(P) 4,37,188 (-) 1.2 % 

     (P) All figures are provisional 
(Source: DPIIT’s FACT SHEET ON FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT (FDI) INFLOW QUATERLY 

FACT SHEET (January 2022 to March 2022)) 

 

 

(c) FPIs have withdrawn INR 2,27,290 Crore during the period from January 2022 to June, 

2022. On the other hand, foreign investors have invested INR 1,17,211 Crore through FDI 

equity route during the three month period from January 2022 to March 2022. 

 


